



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12479 OF 2024

Sarawati Shikshan Prasarak Mandal And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Prashant Bhavake, for Petitioners.

Mr. S.H. Kankal, for Respondent/State.

CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 20 SEPTEMBER 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned AGP seeks time to take instructions as regards the status of the proposal stated to be submitted by the Petitioner-Management and if it is pending then within how much time the same would be decided.

2. Stand over to **11 October 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)