



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12479 OF 2024

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2026.04.27
17:49:07
+0530

Saraswati Shikshan Prasarak Mandal & Ors.Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Rajan Gupta i/b. Ms. Kokila Karla, for the Petitioners.

Mr. P. P. Kakade, Addl. GP a/w. Ms. P. N. Diwan, AGP for the
Respondent – State.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE

&

HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2026

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioners, submits on instructions that the Petitioners have circulated this Petition for seeking leave to withdraw.

2. In view of the above, **this Petition is disposed off** as withdrawn, on instructions.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)